

no 4 Blk. G.

Should be, begin at NW no 3 Blk G. instead of Block H.

✓ Second paragraph should call for SE no 1 Blk C32  
P.S. instead of Blk. C30 (C32 is correct, Miki 12:7-55) C31

no 5 Blk G. should begin at NW no 4 Blk G  
instead of Blk H -

no 6 Blk G. should begin at NW no 5 Blk G  
instead of Blk H -

no 16 Blk G. should begin at NW no 11 Blk H  
instead of NW no 11 -

no 28 Blk G - Third paragraph should be south to  
NE no 32 instead of no 33 -

no 33 Blk G should be "issued to H & W J P R Co."  
instead of "to C & M R R Co." -

no 34 same correction as no 33 -

no 4 Blk H. Second course on west side of  
section omitted on SW white sheet -

no 17 Blk H fourth paragraph should be  
west to the SW cor. no 8 instead of NW no 8 ✓

no 18 Blk H - first course should be west 1901.8  
instead of 1900.8 ✓



✓ No 35 Blk H on west line should be south to NE No 33 Blk H instead of NE No 32. ✓

✓ No 40 Blk H. should be west to SE No 58 Blk H instead of SW No 58. ✓

✓ No 45 Blk H. should be west to SE No 50 instead of East; and should be south to NE No 20 Blk 20 instead of No 30 Blk 30. ✓

✓ No 51 Blk H should be east to NW No 47 instead of NW No 7. ✓

✓ No 53 <sup>Blk H</sup> should be east to NW No 45 Blk H instead of NE No 45. Should be "fine running sand" instead of sand. ✓

✓ No 54 - Blk H should be west to SE No 62 instead of SE No 52. ✓

✓ No 58 Blk H should be south to NE No 60 instead of NW No 60. ✓

✓ No 64 Blk H should be east to NW No 52 instead of NW No 53. ✓

✓ No 73 Blk H should be south to NE No 1 Block C 33 instead of Block C 30. ✓

✓ No 83 Blk H should be east to NW No 63 Blk H instead of NW No 62. ✓



✓ No 111 Blk. H. should be, south to NE No 17 Blk. G  
instead of NE No 17 Blk. H ✓

✓ No 39 Blk. G should be, east to NW No 12 Block  
H instead of NW No 27 ✓

✓ No 46 Blk. G. should be, south to NE No 70 Blk. G  
instead of SE No 7 ✓

✓ No 57 Blk. G. should begin at NW No 40 Blk. G  
instead of NW No 4 ✓

✓ No 57 Blk. G. should be, west to SE No 63 instead  
of SE No 36. ✓

✓ No 58 Blk. G. should be, south to NE corner of No 84  
Blk. G. instead of NW corner. No 84 ✓

✓ No 68 Blk. G. should be begin at NW No 47 Blk. G  
instead of NW No 48 ✓

✓ No 92 Blk. G. should be, south to NE No 107 Blk. G.  
instead of NE No 108 ✓

✓ No 117 Blk. G. should be, south to NE No 141 Blk. G.  
instead of NE No 14 ✓

✓ No 129 Blk. G. should be, south to NW No 8 Blk. C4 ✓  
instead of No 9 Blk. C4 ✓ ✓



✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 144 Blk 4s. should be - begin at S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 5 Blk C34  
instead of N<sup>o</sup> 5 Blk C 43. and should be west  
to S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 6 Blk <sup>C34</sup> C43 instead of S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 6 Blk C 43 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 145 Blk 4s should be, west to S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 1 Blk C35  
instead of S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 6 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 159 Blk 8. change acreage from 640  
to 641 acres. ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 167 Blk 4s change acreage from 640 to 641 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 174 Blk 4s should be, south to N<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 178 instead of N<sup>o</sup> W ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 187 Blk 4s should be, south to N<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 195 instead of N<sup>o</sup> W ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 196 Blk 8 should be, east to N<sup>o</sup> W N<sup>o</sup> 188 instead of N<sup>o</sup> 180 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 206 Blk 8s should be, east to N<sup>o</sup> W N<sup>o</sup> 178 instead of N<sup>o</sup> 177 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 212 Blk 4s should be, south to S<sup>o</sup> N<sup>o</sup> 236 instead of N<sup>o</sup> E  
and should be east to N<sup>o</sup> W N<sup>o</sup> 202 instead of N<sup>o</sup> 236. ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 215 Blk 4s should be, south to N<sup>o</sup> E N<sup>o</sup> 232 instead of N<sup>o</sup> 231 ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 216 Blk 4s should be, south to N<sup>o</sup> E N<sup>o</sup> 231 instead of N<sup>o</sup> W N<sup>o</sup> 231. ✓

✓  
N<sup>o</sup> 218 Blk 4s should be, east to N<sup>o</sup> W N<sup>o</sup> 196 instead of N<sup>o</sup> E N<sup>o</sup> 196 ✓



- ✓  
No 223 Blk 4. should be, west to SE No 226 Blk 4 instead of NE No 226
- ✓  
No 231 Blk 4 should be, east to NW No 215 Blk 4 instead of No 231
- ✓  
No 243 Blk 4 third course should be east instead of west
- ✓  
No 246 Blk 4 should begin at NW No 235 instead of NW No 135
- ✓  
No 255 Blk 4 should be east 190 4.5 instead of 90 4.5
- ✓  
No 259 Blk 4 should begin at NW No 256 instead of No 156
- ✓  
No 264 Blk 4 should be, west to SE No 284 instead of No 285
- ✓  
No 265 Blk 4 should be, south to NW No 255 instead of No 284
- ✓  
No 275 Blk 4 should be, east to NW No 273 instead of NE No 273
- ✓  
No 281 Blk 4 should be, east to NW No 267 instead of NE No 267
- ✓  
No 290 Blk 4 should begin at NW No 259 instead of NW No 59
- ✓  
No 291 Blk 4 should be, south to NW No 25 instead of NW No 5
- ✓  
No 302 Blk 4 should be, east to NW No 282 instead of No 382
- ✓  
No 307 Blk 4 should be, east to NW No 277 instead of No 207
- ✓  
No 328 Blk 4 should be, east to SW No 325 instead of NW No 325



- ✓ No 335 Blk G should be, south to NE No 355 instead of No 335 ✓
- ✓ No 337 Blk G. should be west instead of north for first course ✓
- ✓ No 339 Blk G should be, south to NE No 351 instead of NW No 351 ✓
- ✓ No 341 Blk G should be, east to NW No 313 instead of NW No 341 ✓
- ✓ No 366 Blk G should be, south to SE No 395 instead of NE No 383 ✓
- ✓ No 378 Blk G should be, east to NW No 348 instead of No 384 ✓
- ✓ No 379 Blk G should be, east to NW No 347 instead of No 349 ✓
- ✓ No 380 Blk G should be east to NW No 346 instead of No 345 ✓
- ~~No 381 Blk G should be west to SE No 50 instead of No 51 ✓~~
- ✓ No 382 Blk G should be, west 1900.3 instead of 1990.3 ✓
- ✓ No 396 Blk G should be changed from 496 to 396 in both places ✓
- ✓ No 426 Blk G should be, east to NW No 408 instead of No 407 ✓
- ✓ No 431 Blk G should be, east to NW No 403 instead of No 443 ✓
- ✓ No 437 Blk G should be, south to NW No 13 instead of NW No 14 ✓
- ✓ No 446 Blk G should be, south to NE No 466 instead of NE No 446 ✓



✓  
No 450 Blk G should be, east to NW No 424  
instead of No 429 ✓

✓  
No 469 Blk G should be, west to SE No 482 instead of No 472 ✓

✓  
No 478 Blk G should be, south to NW No 477 instead of No 77 ✓

✓  
No 482 Blk G should be, east to NW No 469 instead of No 69 ✓

✓  
No 486 Blk G should begin at NW No 464 instead of No 465 ✓

✓  
No 492 Blk G should be, south to SE No 498 instead of NW No 498 ✓

✓  
No 498 Blk G should be, south to NW No 499 instead of NW No 498 ✓

An sketch - survey numbered  
50 in Block A X on north line of  
Block G should be number 54.

✓  
No 1 Blk G. has certificate No 202 ✓

✓  
No 19 " " " " " " - 281 instead of 280 ✓

✓  
" 4 " 14 " " " " 68/G ✓

✓  
" 15 & 16 H have " " 84/G ✓

✓  
" 48 Blk " has " " 90/G ✓

✓  
" 49 " " " " " 91/G ✓

✓  
" 87 " 14 " " " 27 instead of 37 ✓



✓	No 205	Bills	certificat	No 86	instead of 87	✓
✓	" 233	"	"	" 100	"	✓ 100
✓	" 260	"	"	" 113	✓	
✓	" 268	"	"	" 117	✓	" 217
✓	" 300	"	"	" 133	✓	
✓	" 328	"	"	" 654	✓	
✓	" 359	"	"	" 670	✓	" 672
✓	" 377	"	"	" 679	✓	" 697
✓	" 398	"	"	" 689	✓	" 685
✓	" 416	"	"	" 695	✓	

Return to J. W. Pritchett  
 General Land Office  
 Austin Texas.



Com. dim. by franchise  
piece.  
Survey # A Block H

Interline for first course = ✓

"Thence West 1901.2 varies to the SE corner of Survey No. 10  
Block H —"

Erase "West" and fraction of vary in second course  
substituting for course "South" — making it read  
"Thence South 1901 varies to the NE corner of Survey  
No. 8 Block H. in Cedar Lake"

Bob OK



1032

Amarillo, Tex. August, 10, 1915.

Hon. J. T. Robison,  
Austin, Tex.

Dear Sir:

By same mail I am forwarding corrected field notes in duplicate for Blocks G. and H. in Gaines County. These field notes conform in every particular with the details of the understanding which we reached in Seminole in a personal conference between yourself and me and with the understanding that such modifications would be added to the instructions which Judge Clark has given, as are necessary to harmonize my re-survey with all the facts on the ground and with field notes as they are hereby submitted.

Yours respectfully;

*W. D. Twicken*

STATE SURVEYOR.

Gaines County  
State Files  
2

Z:WDT

P. S. Please return the thin parchment map which was included with the mounted maps through mistake.

*Retd. X/mm  
8/13/15  
am*

W. D. T.

RECEIVED

AUG 12 1915

Referred to Map

Counter 23186

#10



Gaines County 5  
Sketch Files.

#11

County 23187

RECEIVED

APR 13 1913

RECEIVED

W. D. T.

STATE SURVEYOR.

W. D. T. Smith

Yours respectfully,

notes as they are hereby submitted.

Clark has given, as are necessary to be mentioned by re-  
fidence would be added to the instructions which modify  
and me and with the understanding that such modifications  
in the whole in a particular direction. I have not  
with the possibility of the same. I am forwarding corrected field  
notes in duplicate for Books C. and H. in Gaines  
County. These field notes conform in every particular  
with the same and I am forwarding corrected field

Dear Sir:

Austin, Tex.

Hon. J. T. Robinson,

103

Amarillo, Tex. August 10, 1912.